SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20689-20691/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015 in WPC No. 3332/2012,06/07/2015 in CM No. 11399/2015,18/05/2015 in WPC No. 3332/2012,18/05/2015 in CM No. 11631/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.D BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Salman H., Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Liz Mathew, accepts notice.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters after four weeks for disposal.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER