www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-9/2015 & I.A. Nos. 10-12/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20689-20691/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 18/05/2015 in WPC No. 3332/2012 and CM No. 11631/2012 and 06/07/2015 in CM No. 11399/2015 in WPC No. 3332/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAIL LAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.D BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, extension of time and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-9/2015

The applications stand disposed of as having become infructuous.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 10-12/2015

Under the guise of seeking correction of order dated

14.09.2015, the petitioner wants review of our order.

Signature Not Verified

Therefore, these applications are not maintainable and are,

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2015.11.21

11:19:02 IST

accordingly, dismissed. Reason:

> (Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur) COURT MASTER